Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

- 865 -

1987 Senate Bill 67

87 WISAcT 162

Date of enactment: March 17, 1988
Date of publication: March 24, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 162

AN ACT 0 amend 59.07 (3) (a) of the statutes, relating to delegation of county board powers relating to accounts

and claims.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 359.07 (3) (a) of the statutes is
amended to read: . .

59.07 (3) (a) Examine and settle all accounts of the
county and all claims, demands or causes of action
against the county and issue county orders therefor.
In counties having a population of less than 50,000,
the board may delegate its power in regard to current
accounts, claims, demands or causes of action against
the county to a standing committee whére the amount

does not exceed $2;500-and-in-all $5,000. In counties

having a population of 50,000 or more, the board may
delegate its power in regard to current accounts,
claims, demands or causes of action against the
county to a standing committee where if the amount
does not exceed $5;000 $10,000. Instead of delegating
its power under this paragraph to a standing commit-
tee, the board may, by resolution adopted by majority
vote, delegate such power to the chairperson of a
standing committee. Such a resolution remains in
effect for one year after its effective date or until
rescinded, whichever occurs first.




